FC	PRM 2
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR GRANT OR RESEAL OF	
A GRANT	
Ru	ıle 33
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF TASMANIA	
PROBATE REGISTRY	
In the matter of the Estate of:	SULLIVAN, Elizabeth Lambie
Date of death:	22/02/2022
Last known residential address of deceased:	122 Bennetts Road, Mountain River TASMANIA 7109
Address in Will:	122 Bennetts Road, Mountain River TASMANIA 7109
Date of Will:	26/09/2019
Executor named in Will:	Morag Carmela Duley Martin Christopher Duley
Address of applicant:	122 Bennetts Road, Mountain River TASMANIA 7109
Relationship of applicant to deceased:	Daughter
Australian legal practitioner acting for applicant:	Not Applicable
Address for service:	122 Bennetts Road, Mountain River TASMANIA 7109
Estate of: Elizabeth Lambie Sullivan	DX: Not Applicable

Estate of:Elizabeth EditorsApplicant/Firm name:Morag DuleyAddress:122 Bennetts road

Sullivan Mountain River 7109

TAKE NOTE:

After 14 days from the date of publication of this notice an application for a grant of:

probate of the Will dated 26/09/2019;

in the aforementioned estate will be made to the Probate Registry of the Supreme Court of Tasmania.